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PIEDMONT TRIAD REGIONAL COUNCIL 1398 CARROLLTON CROSSING DRIVE 

AREA AGENCY ON AGING  KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284 

 336.904.0300 | FAX 336.904.0302 

  
 
 

DAVIE COUNTY 
 

AGENCY 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR/ 
PROGRAM DIRECTOR PTRC AAA FUNDED SERVICES  

First Contact: 
Davie County Senior Services 
278 Meroney Street 
Mocksville, NC 27028-2012 
Phone: (336) 753-6230 
Fax: (336) 753-1087 
Email: kshuskey@daviecountync.gov 
Website:  www.daviecountync.gov 
 

Davie County Senior Center – Farmington 
Senior Center (a satellite site of Davie Senior 
Services) 
1723 Farmington Road 
Mocksville, NC 27028 
Phone: (336) 998-3730 

 
Kim Shuskey,  
Executive Director 

 
Congregate Nutrition 
Family Caregiver Support Program 
Home Delivered Meals 
Information & Options Counseling 
Legal Services  
Senior Center General Purpose 
 

 
The Adaptables, Inc. 
Center for Independent Living 
3908 Westpoint Boulevard, Suite B 
Winston-Salem, NC  27103 
Phone: (336) 7677060 
Fax:  (336) 760-7240 
Email:  msteele@theadaptables.com  
 

 
Mark Steele, Executive Director 
 
Keith Greenarch, Assistant Director 

 
Not a Funded Service Provider 

Davie County Cooperative Extension 
180 South Main Street 
Mocksville, NC 27028 
Phone: (336) 753-6100 
Fax: (336) 751-1184 
Email: colleen_church@ncsu.edu  

Colleen Church, County Extension 
Director and Extension Agent 

Not a Funded Service Provider 

   
Davie County Dept. of Social Services 
228 Hospital Street 
Mocksville, NC 27028 
Phone: (336) 753-6250 
Email:  cramroop@daviecountync.gov  

Tracie Murphy, Director 
 
Crista Ramroop  
Adult Protective Services Supervisor 

Not a Funded Service Provider 

 
Davie County Health Department 
210 Hospital Street 
PO Box 848 
Mocksville, NC 27028-2012 
Phone: (336) 753-6750 
Email: swright@daviecountync.gov  
Email:  mspry@daviecountync.gov  
 

 
Suzanne Wright, Health Director 
 
Melissa Spry, Nursing Director 
 

 
In-Home Aide I, II, III 
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AGENCY 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR/ 
PROGRAM DIRECTOR PTRC AAA FUNDED SERVICES  

 
Davie County Veterans Service 
277 Meroney Street 
Mocksville, NC 27028-2012 
Phone: (336) 753-6225 
Email: mwilliams@daviecountync.gov  

 
Meagan Williams, 
Veterans Service Officer 
 

 
Not a Funded Service Provider 

   

Yadkin Valley Economic Development District, 
Inc.(YVEDDI) 
533 N. Carolina Avenue 
PO Box 309 
Boonville, NC 27011-7943 
Phone: (336) 367-3531 
Fax: (336) 367-3637 or 367-4842 
Email:  kpayne@yveddi.com 
Email: lmoney@yveddi.com  
Web Page: www.yveddi.com  

Kathy Payne, Director 
 
Lisa Money, Senior Enrichment  
Program Director 
336-367-3522 

General Transportation 
Medical Transportation 

  
 


